
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 160 TO MP 175

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MS
ATTALA AND CHOCTAW
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

Sterling, VA
James Wright
07/23/2010

Signed: Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist                          Date: 07/23/2010

Contract Awarded to: Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.                                                    Date: 09/03/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Dickerson & Bowen
2941 Terry Road
Jackson, MS  39212

 3,902,993.24

Lehman-Robert Company
111 Wilson St.
Memphis, TN  38106

 3,925,035.98

APAC-Mississippi, Inc.
5725 Hwy 18
Jackson, MS  39209

 3,985,665.00

Engineer's Estimate 3,900,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 160 TO MP 175

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Dickerson & Bowen ALL 251,500.00    251,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 249,500.00    249,500.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 175,000.00    175,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 291,525.00    291,525.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Dickerson & Bowen ALL 80,000.00     80,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 10,000.00     10,000.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 17,000.00     17,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 96,000.00     96,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Dickerson & Bowen ALL 50,000.00     50,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 73,532.96     73,532.96
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 18,000.00     18,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 96,000.00     96,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Dickerson & Bowen 1,000 8.00      8,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 8.00      8,000.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 8.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      8,000.00

15706-1000 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION
Dickerson & Bowen 3 2,500.00      7,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 2,500.00      7,500.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 2,500.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 255.00        765.00

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN
Dickerson & Bowen 50 10.00        500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 175.00      8,750.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 175.00      8,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      4,000.00

20302-0500 LNFT REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE
Dickerson & Bowen 10 40.00        400.00
Lehman-Robert Company 50.00        500.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 50.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00        250.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 160 TO MP 175

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20315-0000 LNFT SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT
Dickerson & Bowen 480 9.25      4,440.00
Lehman-Robert Company 15.00      7,200.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 15.00      7,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.50      3,600.00

20315-0000 LNFT SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT (WIDENING)
Dickerson & Bowen 600 9.25      5,550.00
Lehman-Robert Company 15.00      9,000.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 15.00      9,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.50      4,500.00

20403-0000 CUYD UNCLASSIFIED BORROW
Dickerson & Bowen 12 521.52      6,258.24
Lehman-Robert Company 75.00        900.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 520.00      6,240.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00      1,680.00

30501-0000 TON AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE
Dickerson & Bowen 7,700 43.90    338,030.00
Lehman-Robert Company 48.93    376,761.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 49.00    377,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00    346,500.00

40101-0100 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE V ROUGHNESS)

Dickerson & Bowen 30,800 88.00  2,710,400.00
Lehman-Robert Company 88.22  2,717,176.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 94.00  2,895,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00  2,618,000.00

40101-0100 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (WIDENING)

Dickerson & Bowen 40 140.00      5,600.00
Lehman-Robert Company 141.43      5,657.20
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 273.00     10,920.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 110.00      4,400.00

40101-1300 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE,
<0.3 MILLION ESAL

Dickerson & Bowen 10 140.00      1,400.00
Lehman-Robert Company 137.13      1,371.30
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 248.00      2,480.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 115.00      1,150.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 160 TO MP 175

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

40101-1300 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE,
<0.3 MILLION ESAL (WIDENING)

Dickerson & Bowen 70 140.00      9,800.00
Lehman-Robert Company 133.17      9,321.90
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 192.00     13,440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00      8,400.00

40102-0200 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE

Dickerson & Bowen 110 140.00     15,400.00
Lehman-Robert Company 133.02     14,632.20
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 153.00     16,830.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00     14,300.00

41301-0000 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (BRIDGES, DEPTH VARIES)
Dickerson & Bowen 8,500 7.70     65,450.00
Lehman-Robert Company 6.21     52,785.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 7.00     59,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.50     21,250.00

41301-0400 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH
Dickerson & Bowen 9,000 6.50     58,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 6.21     55,890.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 6.00     54,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.00     99,000.00

41405-0000 LNFT SAW CUTTING AND JOINT SEALING
Dickerson & Bowen 430 15.00      6,450.00
Lehman-Robert Company 15.00      6,450.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 25.00     10,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      6,450.00

60704-0000 EACH CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE
Dickerson & Bowen 1 2,500.00      2,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 2,500.00      2,500.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      1,000.00

60901-1700 LNFT CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH
Dickerson & Bowen 10 145.00      1,450.00
Lehman-Robert Company 75.00        750.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 75.00        750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00        300.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 160 TO MP 175

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Dickerson & Bowen 1.0 2,500.00      2,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 2,500.00      2,500.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,900.00      1,900.00

62531-0000 ACRE PESTICIDE
Dickerson & Bowen 3.0 45.00        135.00
Lehman-Robert Company 45.00        135.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 45.00        135.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,100.00      3,300.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
Dickerson & Bowen 350 30.00     10,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 30.00     10,500.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 30.00     10,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00     12,250.00

63305-0400 LNFT POSTS, STEEL, 2-INCH X 2-INCH
Dickerson & Bowen 90 40.00      3,600.00
Lehman-Robert Company 75.00      6,750.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 75.00      6,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      2,700.00

63308-3000 EACH OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3
Dickerson & Bowen 28 40.00      1,120.00
Lehman-Robert Company 125.00      3,500.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 125.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00        700.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
Dickerson & Bowen 210,000 0.30     63,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 0.30     63,000.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 0.30     63,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.20     42,000.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID (DURABLE PAVEMENT
MARKINGS)

Dickerson & Bowen 9,800 4.00     39,200.00
Lehman-Robert Company 4.00     39,200.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 4.00     39,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00     49,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 160 TO MP 175

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

63401-1600 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN
Dickerson & Bowen 59,000 0.18     10,620.00
Lehman-Robert Company 0.18     10,620.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 0.18     10,620.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.10      5,900.00

63406-0200 EACH RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE B
Dickerson & Bowen 60 10.00        600.00
Lehman-Robert Company 10.00        600.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 10.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00        480.00

63502-0700 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE
Dickerson & Bowen 150 25.00      3,750.00
Lehman-Robert Company 39.55      5,932.50
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 35.00      5,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 24.00      3,600.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
Dickerson & Bowen 150 98.00     14,700.00
Lehman-Robert Company 72.51     10,876.50
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 65.00      9,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      7,500.00

63502-1600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B
Dickerson & Bowen 4 875.00      3,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 171.39        685.56
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 150.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00        800.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Dickerson & Bowen 40 40.00      1,600.00
Lehman-Robert Company 46.14      1,845.60
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 30.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      1,000.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Dickerson & Bowen 520 30.00     15,600.00
Lehman-Robert Company 32.96     17,139.20
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 30.00     15,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      7,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 160 TO MP 175

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

63505-1000 MILE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Dickerson & Bowen 40.0 990.00     39,600.00
Lehman-Robert Company 990.00     39,600.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 990.00     39,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00     60,000.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Dickerson & Bowen 2,000 11.92     23,840.00
Lehman-Robert Company 19.78     39,560.00
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 24.00     48,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17.00     34,000.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Dickerson & Bowen 1 40,000.00     40,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 54,414.06     54,414.06
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 28,000.00     28,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40,000.00     40,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 160 TO MP 175

Date: 07/23/10

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 160 TO MP 175

Date: 07/23/10

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Dickerson & Bowen 3,902,993.243,902,993.24

Lehman-Robert Company 3,925,035.983,925,035.98

APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 3,985,665.003,985,665.00

The apparent low bidder is  0 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 175 TO MP 181

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MS
ATTALA AND CHOCTAW
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

Sterling, VA
James Wright
07/23/2010

Signed: James Wright

Title: Program Assistant Date: 7/23/10

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  B

APAC-Mississippi, Inc.
5725 Hwy 18
Jackson, MS  39209

 1,269,355.00

Lehman-Robert Company
111 Wilson St.
Memphis, TN  38106

 1,301,632.86

Dickerson & Bowen
2941 Terry Road
Jackson, MS  39212

 1,319,456.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,220,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 175 TO MP 181

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  B

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. ALL 65,000.00     65,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 95,600.00     95,600.00
Dickerson & Bowen 104,000.00    104,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 96,130.00     96,130.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. ALL 7,400.00      7,400.00
Lehman-Robert Company 5,000.00      5,000.00
Dickerson & Bowen 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 29,000.00     29,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. ALL 7,700.00      7,700.00
Lehman-Robert Company 50,343.65     50,343.65
Dickerson & Bowen 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 29,000.00     29,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 200 10.00      2,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 10.00      2,000.00
Dickerson & Bowen 10.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      1,600.00

15706-1000 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 5 2,500.00     12,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 2,500.00     12,500.00
Dickerson & Bowen 2,500.00     12,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 255.00      1,275.00

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 20 175.00      3,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 175.00      3,500.00
Dickerson & Bowen 10.00        200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      1,600.00

20302-0500 LNFT REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 20 50.00      1,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 50.00      1,000.00
Dickerson & Bowen 40.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00        500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 175 TO MP 181

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  B

20303-3200 SQYD REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 10 35.00        350.00
Lehman-Robert Company 35.00        350.00
Dickerson & Bowen 48.00        480.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 37.00        370.00

20315-0000 LNFT SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 120 15.00      1,800.00
Lehman-Robert Company 15.00      1,800.00
Dickerson & Bowen 9.25      1,110.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.50        900.00

20420-0000 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 10 75.00        750.00
Lehman-Robert Company 75.00        750.00
Dickerson & Bowen 500.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      5,000.00

25101-2000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 10 125.00      1,250.00
Lehman-Robert Company 125.00      1,250.00
Dickerson & Bowen 300.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      2,000.00

30302-1000 LNFT DITCH RECONDITIONING
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 70 25.00      1,750.00
Lehman-Robert Company 25.00      1,750.00
Dickerson & Bowen 21.50      1,505.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00        910.00

30501-0000 TON AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 2,400 49.00    117,600.00
Lehman-Robert Company 50.03    120,072.00
Dickerson & Bowen 49.30    118,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00    108,000.00

40101-0100 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE V ROUGHNESS)

APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 9,400 97.00    911,800.00
Lehman-Robert Company 89.48    841,112.00
Dickerson & Bowen 91.00    855,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00    799,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 175 TO MP 181

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  B

40102-0200 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE

APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 10 261.00      2,610.00
Lehman-Robert Company 133.52      1,335.20
Dickerson & Bowen 140.00      1,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00      1,300.00

41301-0400 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 1,200 15.15     18,180.00
Lehman-Robert Company 11.75     14,100.00
Dickerson & Bowen 11.35     13,620.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.00     13,200.00

60103-0100 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 1 1,000.00      1,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 1,000.00      1,000.00
Dickerson & Bowen 3,000.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      2,000.00

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 20 75.00      1,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 75.00      1,500.00
Dickerson & Bowen 62.00      1,240.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      1,300.00

60403-1200 EACH INLET, TYPE 5A
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 1 3,500.00      3,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 3,500.00      3,500.00
Dickerson & Bowen 3,500.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      3,500.00

60704-0000 EACH CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 2 2,500.00      5,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 2,500.00      5,000.00
Dickerson & Bowen 2,500.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      2,000.00

60706-0000 EACH CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (INLET)
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 2 2,500.00      5,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 2,500.00      5,000.00
Dickerson & Bowen 2,500.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,100.00      2,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 175 TO MP 181

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  B

60901-1700 LNFT CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 20 75.00      1,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 75.00      1,500.00
Dickerson & Bowen 49.00        980.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00        600.00

61501-0100 SQYD SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (BROOM FINISHED)
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 15 60.00        900.00
Lehman-Robert Company 60.00        900.00
Dickerson & Bowen 100.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 105.00      1,575.00

62511-1000 SQYD SEEDING, DRY METHOD
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 5 1,900.00      9,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 1.00          5.00
Dickerson & Bowen 1,900.00      9,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      1,000.00

62531-0000 ACRE PESTICIDE
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 1.0 45.00         45.00
Lehman-Robert Company 45.00         45.00
Dickerson & Bowen 45.00         45.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,100.00      1,100.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 140 30.00      4,200.00
Lehman-Robert Company 30.00      4,200.00
Dickerson & Bowen 30.00      4,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      4,900.00

63305-0400 LNFT POSTS, STEEL, 2-INCH X 2-INCH
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 20 75.00      1,500.00
Lehman-Robert Company 75.00      1,500.00
Dickerson & Bowen 40.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00        600.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 70,000 0.30     21,000.00
Lehman-Robert Company 0.30     21,000.00
Dickerson & Bowen 0.30     21,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.20     14,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 175 TO MP 181

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  B

63401-1600 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 22,000 0.18      3,960.00
Lehman-Robert Company 0.18      3,960.00
Dickerson & Bowen 0.18      3,960.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.10      2,200.00

63406-0200 EACH RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE B
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 20 10.00        200.00
Lehman-Robert Company 10.00        200.00
Dickerson & Bowen 10.00        200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00        160.00

63502-0700 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 120 35.00      4,200.00
Lehman-Robert Company 41.95      5,034.00
Dickerson & Bowen 20.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 24.00      2,880.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 120 65.00      7,800.00
Lehman-Robert Company 77.91      9,349.20
Dickerson & Bowen 95.00     11,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      6,000.00

63502-1600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 4 150.00        600.00
Lehman-Robert Company 179.78        719.12
Dickerson & Bowen 850.00      3,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00        800.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 40 30.00      1,200.00
Lehman-Robert Company 35.96      1,438.40
Dickerson & Bowen 40.00      1,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      1,000.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 520 30.00     15,600.00
Lehman-Robert Company 35.96     18,699.20
Dickerson & Bowen 25.00     13,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      7,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 175 TO MP 181

Date: 07/23/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  B

63505-1000 MILE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 14.0 990.00     13,860.00
Lehman-Robert Company 990.00     13,860.00
Dickerson & Bowen 990.00     13,860.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00     21,000.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 800 6.75      5,400.00
Lehman-Robert Company 26.37     21,096.00
Dickerson & Bowen 11.92      9,536.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17.00     13,600.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 1 6,700.00      6,700.00
Lehman-Robert Company 29,664.09     29,664.09
Dickerson & Bowen 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40,000.00     40,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 175 TO MP 181

Date: 07/23/10

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  B

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3K4, L13
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY MP 175 TO MP 181

Date: 07/23/10

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  B

APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 1,269,355.001,269,355.00

Lehman-Robert Company 1,301,632.861,301,632.86

Dickerson & Bowen 1,319,456.001,319,456.00

The apparent low bidder is  4 % above the engineer's estimate.


